MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 287248-2019-AHSO-SWE-SWEDAC Initial certification date: 06 May 2019 Valid: 01 June 2021 – 31 May 2024

DNV.GI

This is to certify that the management system of

Vibratec Akustikprodukter AB

Fagernäsvägen 1, 760 17, BLIDÖ, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard:

ISO 45001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, sales, production and storage of vibration, sound, shock and noise reducing products and systems

Place and date: Solna, 26 February 2021



SVEDAC PEDITE Accred. no.1053 Certification of Management Systems ISO/IEC 17021-1 For the issuing office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnvgl.se/assurance Certificate no.: 287248-2019-AHSO-SWE-SWEDAC Place and date: Solna, 26 February 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Vibratec Akustikprodukter AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Vibratec Installation AB	Fagernäsvägen 1,760 17, BLIDÖ, Sweden	Installation of vibration, sound, shock and noise reducing products and systems
Vibratec Akustikprodukter AB	Hantverkaregatan 7, 761 30, NORRTÄLJE, Sweden	Design and sales of vibration, sound, shock and noise reducing products and systems
Vibratec Akustikprodukter AB	Fagernäsvägen 1, 760 17, BLIDÖ, Sweden	Design, sales, production and storage of vibration, sound, shock and noise reducing products and systems

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Sweden AB, Elektrogatan 10, 171 54 Solna, Sweden - TEL: +46 8 587 940 00. www.dnvgl.se/assurance

DNV.GL